

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2504

1. Project Title	St. Petersburg Pasadena Fo	rce Main Replacement Phas	se III			
2. Senate Sponsor	Nick DiCeglie					
3. Date of Request	02/27/2023					
4. Project/Program D	escription					
pipe installed in 197 Pasadena, St. Peter	place approximately 5,800 linea 9. The force main serves multip rsburg, and Pinellas County. Thi of the system, and will complet	e municipalities including S s project will protect against	t. Pete Beach, Treasu sewer spills, replace	re Island, South an old at-risk force		
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested funds De	epartment of Environmental	Protection			
State Agency conta						
Type of Funding	recurring Request for Fiscal Y		Num*			
Operations		AIIIC	Amount			
Fixed Capital Outlay			2,000,000			
Total State Funds			2,000,000			
•	or Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (incl		. ,	t)		
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage			
	equested (from question #6)	2,000,000	20%			
Matching Funds Federal			0%			
	amount of this request)	0	0%			
Local	amount of this requesty	8,108,785	80%			
Other		0	0%			
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2023-2024	10,108,785	100%			
8. Has this project pr	eviously received state fundin	g? No				
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecu	ring Appropriation #				
•	kely to be requested? onrecurring amount per year.	No				
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that can be us	ed in lieu of state funding				
10. Has the entity req	uesting this project received a	any federal assistance rela	ated to the COVID-19	pandemic?		



11. Status of Construction

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2504

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

The City of St. Petersburg received approximately \$45M in American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

a. What is the current phase of the project?					
○Planning ○Design					
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	No				
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	2023				
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	2025				
12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirec relationship between the owners of the facility and the enti-	tly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the ity.				

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construct approximately 5,800 linear feet of new 36" sewer force main.	2,000,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 2,000,0				

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Replace approximately 5,800 linear feet of at-risk 36" sewer force main pre-stressed concrete cylinder pipe installed in 1979. The force main serves multiple municipalities including St. Pete Beach, Treasure Island, South Pasadena, St. Petersburg, and Pinellas County. This project will protect against sewer spills, replace an old at-risk force main, extend the life of the system, and will complete the final phase replacement of the entire force main from Pasadena lift station.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2504

Construction services will be provided to complete to the project of for the residents of the municipalities it serves.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

The services provided by the will include sewer maintenance and wastewater treatment that is needed daily by the community.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target populations is the residents of several municipalities including St. Pete Beach, Treasure Island, South Pasadena, St. Petersburg, and Pinellas County. It is expected to benefit 65,000 residents.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Replacing this 43-year-old at-risk sewer force main will reduce the possibility of pipe failure resulting in sewer spills. The pipe is within 3200 feet of Bear Creek, 2800 feet of Boca Ciega Bay Aquatic Preserve, 3600 feet of Eagle Lake, and 1 mile of Lake Pasadena. Replacing this 43-year-old at-risk sewer force main will reduce the possibility of pipe failure resulting in sewer spills. The pipe is within 3200 feet of Bear Creek, 2800 feet of Boca Ciega Bay Aquatic Preserve, 3600 feet of Eagle Lake, and 1 mile of Lake Pasadena. This will be measured by the number of pipe breaks resulting in sewer spills.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

Reimbursement of certain applicable expenditures could be made for failing to meet the project deliverables of the project.

15. Requester Contact	intormatio	on					
a. First Name	Thomas		Last Name	Greene			
b. Organization	City of St.	Petersburg					
c. E-mail Address	tom.green	e@stpete.org					
d. Phone Number	(727)893-	7032	Ext.				
16. Recipient Contact	16. Recipient Contact Information						
a. Organization	City of St.	Petersburg					
b. Municipality and	d County	Pinellas					
c. Organization Type							
□For Profit Entity							
□Non Profit 501(c)(3)							
□Non Profit 501(d	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)						
☑Local Entity							
□University or College							
□Other (please specify)							
d. First Name Thomas Last Name Greene							



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2504

	- -	4				
		tom.greene@stpete.org				
	f. Phone Number	(727)893-7032				
17.	. Lobbyist Contact Information					
	a. Name	Laura E. Boehmer				
	b. Firm Name	The Southern Group				
	c. E-mail Address	boehmer@thesoutherngroup.com				
	d. Phone Number	(850)671-4401				
	-	e the questions below for Water Projects only. for alternative state funding?				
	□ Waste Water Revolving Loan					
	☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan					
	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant					
	☐ Other (please specify)					
	☑ N/A					
19.	What is the popula	tion economic status?				
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)					
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)					
	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern					
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)					
	☑ N/A					
20.	What is the status	of construction?				
	Ready to begin					
21.	What percentage of	of the construction has been completed?				
	0					
22.	What is the estima	ted completion date of construction?				
	8/30/2024					